Technical Specifications
Rev. A - 05/2021
Baker Hughes Data Classification : Public
Masoneilan™
84003 Series
SteamForm™
Steam Conditioning Valves
Excellent noise control, temperature

607°C (1125°F) 600-2500 69 - 430 barg /
(1000 - 6250 psig)
Optional Configuration (6th designation in numbering system)
Bolted Bonnet Design (-84433AB) Pressure Seal Bonnet Design (-84433AP)
84003 Series Body S/A Construction
© 2021 Baker Hughes. All rights reserved. Masoneilan 84003 Series SteamForm Technical Specifications  |  9
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE LIMIT MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
1 BODY
427°C (800°F) Carbon Steel
ASTM A 216 Gr WCC
ASTM A105
ASTM A105 N
510°C (950°F) 1-1/4Cr 1/2Mo
ASTM A 217 Gr WC6
ASTM A182 Gr F11
565°C (1050°F) 2-1/4Cr 1Mo
ASTM A 217 Gr WC9
ASTM A182 Gr F22
649°C (1200°F) 9Cr 1Mo V
ASTM A 217 Gr C12A
ASTM A182 Gr F91
649°C (1200°F) 9Cr 1/2Mo 1-3/4W ASTM A182 Gr F92
2 CAGE
510°C (950°F) ASTM A487 Gr CA6NM + NITRIDING
565°C (1050°F) ASTM A182 Gr F22 + NITRIDING
607°C (1125°F) ASTM A182 Gr F91 + NITRIDING
649°C (1200°F) ASTM A182 Gr F91 + NITRIDING+ HVOF
3 SEAT
343°C (650°F) 17-4 PH STAINLESS STEEL
510°C (950°F) ASTM A487 Gr CA6NM + STELLITE HF SEAT
649°C (1200°F) ASTM A182 Gr F91 + STELLITE HF SEAT
427°C (800°F) CARBON STEEL
510°C (950°F) 1-1/4Cr 1/2Mo
565°C (1050°F) 2-1/4Cr 1Mo
649°C (1200°F) 9Cr 1Mo V
649°C (1200°F) 9Cr 1/2Mo 1-3/4W
649°C (1200°F) STELLITE 6
4 PACKING 649°C (1200°F) GRAPHITE
5 GASKETS / PRESSURE SEAL
510°C (950°F) 316L + GRAPHITE
649°C (1200°F) INCONEL  + GRAPHITE
649°C (1200°F) GRAPHITE with STAINLESS CAPS (PSB)
6 MAIN PLUG1
343°C (650°F) 17-4 PH STAINLESS STEEL
510°C (950°F) ASTM A182 Gr F6NM + NITRIDING
510°C (950°F) ASTM A182 Gr F6NM + STELLITE HF SEAT + NITRIDING
565°C (1050°F) ASTM A182 Gr F22 + NITRIDING
565°C (1050°F) ASTM A182 Gr F22 + STELLITE HF SEAT + NITRIDING
607°C (1125°F) ASTM A182 Gr F91 + NITRIDING
607°C (1125°F) ASTM A182 Gr F91 + STELLITE HF SEAT + NITRIDING
649°C (1200°F) ASTM A182 Gr F91 + STELLITE HF SEAT & GUIDES
7 STEM
343°C (650°F) 17-4 PH STAINLESS STEEL
510°C (950°F) ASTM A38 GR 660
649°C (1200°F) ASTM B637 N07718
8 BONNET
427°C (800°F) ASTM A 216 Gr WCC  or ASTM A105
510°C (950°F) ASTM A 217 Gr WC6  or ASTM A182 Gr F11
565°C (1050°F) ASTM A 217 Gr WC9  or ASTM A182 Gr F22
649°C (1200°F) ASTM A 217 Gr C12A  or ASTM A182 Gr F91
9 SEAL RETAINER
427°C (800°F) ASTM A 216 Gr WCC  or ASTM A105
649°C (1200°F) ASTM A 217 Gr C12A  or ASTM A182 Gr F91
10 BACKUP RING 649°C (1200°F) ASTM A 479 TYPE 316
11 COMPRESSION FLANGE
427°C (800°F) ASTM A 216 Gr WCC  or ASTM A105
649°C (1200°F) ASTM A 217 Gr WC9  or ASTM A182 Gr F22
12 BODY BOLT / NUT
427°C (800°F) ASTM A193 Gr B7 / ASTM A194 2H
510°C (950°F) ASTM A193 Gr B16 / ASTM A194 Gr 4 or ASTM A194 Gr 7
649°C (1200°F) ASTM B637 N07718 / ASTM A194 Gr 8
13 BODY BOLT WASHER 649°C (1200°F) HARDENED 440C STAINLESS STEEL
14